

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#08-09, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6341 6789 | Fax: +65 6341 6778 Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Our Ref.: SJE9650U

Your Ref.: SNC8933Z

Date:

05.12.2022

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

INS:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SJE9650U & SNC8933Z

Date of Accident:

07.09.2022 @ 23:00 HOURS

Location:

CAUSEWAY BRIDGE JB

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair:	\$ 1,400.00
Loss of Rental:	
(3 Days x \$120)	\$ 360.00
LTA Search:	\$ 7.45
3rd Party GIA Report:	\$ 31.00

Grand Total:

\$ 1,798.45

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Irene @ 8297 9787, or email to hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Thank You,

Irene





"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT udicial to any other claims" (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I, Ficon Engineering Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant")
of 35 Kallang Pudding Rd #02-05 Tang Lee Blag Blk A S(349314) (address),
owner of (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my
vehicle nothat was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred onO7/O9/22(date) along Causeway
Bridge, IB. Malaysia (location)
involving vehicle no/ssNC8933Z
("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Dated this Dated

"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$1,400.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$300.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$38.45</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SJE9650U</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>07/09/2022</u> (date) along <u>CAUSEWAY BRIDGE JB</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SNC8933Z</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>13/09/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>FICON ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SJE9650U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SJE9650U** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 20_33 (year)

HONG

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (With Chop) 42

TAX INVOICE

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



Date	Invoice Number	Vehicle Number
05.12.2022	HDP202212-00257	SJE9650U

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Description	Amo	ount (SGD)
Carry out Lump-sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding to supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges	\$	1,400.00
		intelling and the state of the
Total	\$	1,400.00

Cross cheques and pay: HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD Please indicate the invoice number on the reverse side.

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

AUTO Generated - Signature Not Required

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N Tax Invoice #: E2209168

Date: 19-09-22

1

Bill To:

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Tey Cheng Yu S7856078I APT Blk 685B Choa Chu Kang Crescent #06-298

Ship To:

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Tey Cheng Yu S7856078I APT Blk 685B Choa Chu Kang Crescent #06-298

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for Period 12.09.2022 to 15.09.2022 (Billing for days 3 X \$120.00/per day) (Vehicle No.: SJE9650U)

\$360.00 SKA6586B SR

Your Order #: 20663

COMMENT CODE

RATE

Terms: Net 30th after

GST:

\$23.55

GST SALE AMOUNT

Total Inv Amt:

\$360.00

SR

7%

\$23.55

\$336.45 Amount Applied:

\$0.00

Balance Due:

\$360.00





CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874 No: 20663 Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961 Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

ROC/GST No: 201609732N

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

of the salid vertical cast each to the control of the salid part and in thinne call year.	Vehicle No: SKA65868 Replace Veh No: STE 905000				
raid vehicle the finite spall be deemed to have sate the control of the virtual of the value of					
Name: (as in I/C) Tuj Cheng 74	Mileage out: 19 60091 Antama and artist and elainer biss of L				
9. If for any reason the vehicle described in the subsidied of any other limited by the Hire prior to 1-2 7 (07 12 C-2) of the region of the state.	Make & Model: Toyota COID 1/4 13/13 Auto / Manuall of no 225				
NRIC/PASSPORT No: 0500 161					
Date of Birth: 22 patrone of the Deliver of the Control of the Con	OUT: Date 12 Sep 20 2 Time: 14 1-20 And surimon list				
Address (Res): # 05-248 5 (652685)	HIRE PERIOD				
Driving Licence No: 2 2560 D/L Type: Local / International	OWN DAMAGE CLAIM Excess S\$ 12 to fisq a 260 promisonerme				
Issue Date: 2019 sepando	THIRD PARTY CLAIM Excess S\$				
Tel: (O) htmt/io ponartia, if grides notes; to least and yed its its resilition if the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its its resilition in the international to least and yed its resilition in the international to least and yed its resilition in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to the international to least and yed its resilient in the international to the i	If the Hir shall fall to return the said vehicle at the expiration of the ported in the New Shall three then without prejudice to the other routs.				
Company UEN:	caccordance with the Owner's current rate of hire charges or at such other				
Company Address: Hites	utes as the Owner may in its absr/Asew requirements fit. All \$9 ges and (Nasew mounts due strate or as the country of the strate or as the country of the strate or as the strat				
1. The said vehicle shall be covered ender a Vehicle insurance policy, which	Monthly @\$ per month .bisq are yent litral almost				
contains an excess Clause as st RAATICULARY S'RAYING LANDITIONAL Claim expossible for both the Own Damane Claim Excess and Third Rady Claim	Others and vehicle may only be driven by the Hirer or persor 29 no have sentO				
Name: (as in I/C)	repactly designated and sufficient therein there in after called the participation of the faller and the future and the faller				
12. The said Vahicle is covered under a basic Motor insurance policy. The Own	eving ticong and shall at all times drive the said vehicle in a careful and				
Date of Birth:	reach theren the Hirer of all new all fines energy repairs and nearlines which				
Address (Res): 10 980 977 mon grishs 29880 900 to rise of restrict year flow	lay be incurred and sharin # AATOT-BUS De and traine book summerses, offices and it quirties in co medical therewith Particular attention is to be				
13. On at prior to the expiration of the penal of the or the billion of the order.	PETROL LEVEL				
Owner at any of the Owner's designation stations in as good order and condition	Out E 3 (1/4) 1/2 3/4 c 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
HP 14. No relaxation torbearance or indulgence by the Owner in enforcing any of	(ii) The Hirer shall not drive the said vehicle whils under the injurence of				
the terms and conditions of this Agreement shart playutilite or affect the rights and next the card constants.	intersicating liquer or drugs; NOISNATXA				
	"Jiii It is expressive to bidden to hire the said vehicle out to third				
15. Marie is appeared for obtaining the required cash a Min sur 10.	GST Isgell to be used to the said of the said of the said to the said the said to the said th				
SCRATCH COLOR SCRATCH	OD traitiok Od Suga Raparda NATOT as activity) or the purposes				
for the bear line to sand of the land of the Dynes.	sometration and the first fraction of the section o				
resert inthit_resurt pasedsland of title nired vehicle ne. from the	ent promotifican a de hotishot vi Astan as paist als lav				
	The private sea Children and the private of the pri				
17 Q rational and by local property of the last of the	Hirer's Signature 22 ago of team to Wy 340 off and the will still (vi)				
Owne Sourcing gos of the With the Owner With a G	ArdAnder 75 years and choiding valid driving livenses and have a				
HIRE PERIOD OWN DAMAGE CLAIM Excess S\$ DAD DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY CLAIM Excess S\$ DAD DAT DAT DATA DATA DATA DATA DATA D					
A vehicle. ► Y	Addition Driver's Signature				
	· NV Mixalification of any sort, to the vehicle is swintly prohibited. The				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of ths agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSURANCE EXCESS. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS 1 SECTION SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	1736		Violed Salta Villa
1 180/00	iavity teority	reabouts of	rtw arti gringiinon t	requate provisions for solice control spir purpose o	A		>)
15 09 22	3:00pm	160506		rible bland i Will refuse Filter liebte rible 20Wires builty pald.	virosq250 H	HIRER'S SIGN	IATURE

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

12 Sep 2022 / 12:42:24

Receipt Date/Time: 12 Sep 2022 / 12:42:24

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220912-001846

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SNC8933Z				
As at 07 Sep 2022/23:00:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SNC8933Z		1000000		5000 30000.
Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20220912124130245938	0.1.7.1	7.00	0.40	7.40
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	421808XXXXXX9928	eNETS	Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

9 Temasek Boulevard #42-01b, Singapore 038989 Email: gears-support@shift-technology.com

GST Reg No: M400017735

UEN: S66SS0020G

TAX INVOICE

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD - Ficon Engineering Pte Ltd

Invoice Number GR-2022-003507

Invoice Issue Date 16 Sep 2022

Invoice Due Date 23 Sep 2022

Total Amount (S\$) 28.97 Total GST 7.00% (S\$) 2.03 Total Amount Incl. of GST (S\$) 31.00

Bill Type	Reference	Amount (S\$)	GST 7.00% (S\$)	Amount Incl. of GST (S\$)
Sale of Accident Report - Publ	15/09/2022,07/09/2022,SJE9650U,SNC8933Z	28.93 Total Ar		31.00 28.97
		Total GST 7		
		Total Amount Incl. of	FGST (S\$)	31.00

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 October 2022 5:49 PM

To: andy.yc.lim@gmail.com

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SNC8933Z (AIG) AND SJE9650U ALONG CAUSEWAY TOWARDS

MALAYSIA CIQ ON 07/09/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SNC8933Z (AIG) AND SJE9650U ALONG CAUSEWAY TOWARDS MALAYSIA CIQ ON 7/09/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SJE9650U against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Based on the Singapore Accident Report Statement, there was a video footage. Kindly provide a copy of this accident video footage to us.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Claim Audit

= /	UDIT	ΓRAIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	14 Sep 2022 23:09	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> FICON ENGINEERING PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 201724482M.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	2022	Changed	(202628) SUZUKI SWIFT 1.3 XG (M).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
	23:09	Ciiii Createu	Reg No: SJE9650U. Acct Date: 2022/09/07. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific In surance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Worksh op: HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	14 Sep 2022 23:09	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	2022 23:09	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/23	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	14 Sep 2022 23:09	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	2022		[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
8	14 Sep 2022 23:09	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	14 Sep 2022 23:10	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10		-	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
	2022 14:40	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	06 Dec 2022 14:40	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	06 Dec 2022 14:40	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2008/05/14.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	06 Dec 2022 14:40	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15		Mandate	Cur.Req:1738.45:Liability: 100% (BOLA 15) *Quantum: \$1,738.45 (all-in). Please refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] Ezlyna
	21 Dec 2022 17:07	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/23. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all docs/billing s verified and insured's video footage procured, SAB not exceeding \$1738.45 (All-in). P Is confirm if you have procured OI's video footage.	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
17	21 Dec 2022 17:07	Mandate Set	Approved:1738.45:Subject to all docs/billings verified and insured's video footage procured, SAB not exceeding \$1738.45 (All-in). Pls confirm if you have procured OI's video footage.	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
18	19 Jan 2023 15:33	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	[A] Ezlyna
D	ate Fro	m	■ Date To Audit Type None	∨ Go

ACTIVITY

[19/10/2022 17:31] Ezlyna: Liability 100% BOLA 15 Applicable. Emailed Insured liability not in favour.

Request video footage from Insured.

lerimen Bi	lling for this	case - Trans	action Histo	ry				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2844359	17 Sep 2022 21:17:22	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SJE9650U	SNC8933Z	11.00
2879719	06 Dec 2022 14:40:15	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SJE9650U	SNC8933Z	11.00
2900516	17 Jan 2023 21:08:59	Video Upload	Motor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	SJE9650U	HOW MEI KWAN	xx.xx